SNAP HOUSEHOLDS WITH EARNED INCOME

August 2025

PARISH
Region 1 - Orleans

Jefferson
Orleans
Plaguemines
St. Bernard

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

East Baton Rouge
East Feliciana
Iberville

Pointe Coupee
West Baton Rouge

West Feliciana
Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

Livingston
St. Helena
St. Tammany
Tangipahoa
Washington

Covington Region Totals
Region 4 - Thibodaux

Ascension
Assumption
Lafourche
St. Charles
St. James
St. John

Terrebonne
Thibodaux Region Totals
Region 5 - Lafayette

Acadia
Evangeline
Iberia
Lafayette
St. Landry
St. Martin
St. Mary

Vermilion

Lafayette Region Totals

Total # of
SNAP
Households

30,123
40,231
1,131
4,357

75,842

37,404
732
3,126
1,827
2,005
566

45,660

8,742
889
12,491
14,110
5,765

41,997

6,405
1,686
6,827
2,550
1,724
4,298
9,714

33,204

6,416
3,835
7,768
18,653
11,065
4,564
5,268
5,005

62,574

SNAP
Households w/
Earned Income

9,462
8,763

335
1,339

19,899

11,294
170
838
499
619
157

13,577

2,788

202
3,900
4,258
1,494

12,642

2,042
378
2,006
777
446
1,152
2,992

9,793

1,961
1,091
2,324
6,470
3,229
1,389
1,572
1,585

19,621

Percentage of
SNAP
HH w/E. Income

31.41%
21.78%
29.62%
30.73%

26.24%

30.19%
23.22%
26.81%
27.31%
30.87%
27.74%

29.73%

31.89%
22.72%
31.22%
30.18%
25.92%

30.10%

31.88%
22.42%
29.38%
30.47%
25.87%
26.80%
30.80%

29.49%

30.56%
28.45%
29.92%
34.69%
29.18%
30.43%
29.84%
31.67%

31.36%

Estimated Dollar
Amount of
Earned Income

$14,791,982.89
$13,451,645.50
$568,343.39
$2,262,107.40

$31,074,079.18

$18,787,777.28
$264,447.00
$1,370,906.75
$783,259.39
$1,043,825.45
$264,319.00

$22,514,534.87

$4,597,415.70

$337,740.00
$6,685,619.42
$6,702,920.52
$2,279,243.90

$20,602,939.54

$3,501,309.27

$598,067.00
$3,021,540.16
$1,336,461.21

$758,811.00
$1,888,555.37
$4,594,808.97

$15,699,552.98

$2,960,221.26
$1,623,026.00
$3,583,981.40
$10,374,767.47
$5,060,522.27
$2,243,227.80
$2,242,501.76
$2,526,460.00

$30,614,707.96

Average
Amount
per HH

$1,563.30
$1,535.05
$1,696.55
$1,689.40

$1,621.08

$1,663.52
$1,555.57
$1,635.93
$1,569.66
$1,686.31
$1,683.56

$1,632.43

$1,649.00
$1,671.98
$1,714.26
$1,574.19
$1,525.60

$1,627.01

$1,714.65
$1,582.19
$1,506.25
$1,720.03
$1,701.37
$1,639.37
$1,535.70

$1,628.51

$1,509.55
$1,487.65
$1,542.16
$1,603.52
$1,567.21
$1,614.99
$1,426.53
$1,593.98

$1,543.20



SNAP HOUSEHOLDS WITH EARNED INCOME

August 2025

PARISH
Region 6 - Lake Charles

Allen
Beauregard
Calcasieu
Cameron

Jefferson Davis
Lake Charles Region Totals
Region 7 - Alexandria

Avoyelles
Catahoula
Concordia
Grant
Lasalle
Rapides
Vernon
Winn

Alexandria Region Totals
Region 8 - Shreveport

Bossier
Caddo
Claiborne
DeSoto
Natchitoches
Red River
Sabine
Webster

Shreveport Region Totals
Region 9 - Monroe

Bienville
Caldwell
East Carroll
Franklin
Jackson
Lincoln
Madison
Morehouse
Ouachita
Richland
Tensas
Union
West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals
Other

Virtual 1

Virtual 2

Virtual 3

Others/Virtual Totals

STATE TOTALS

Total # of
SNAP
Households

1,929
2,648
15,461
113
2,540

22,691

4,791
1,061
2,318
1,627
997
12,185
2,773
1,271

27,023

7,516
24,191
1,460
2,494
3,757
925
2,014
3,818

46,175

1,467
939
959

2,486

1,357

3,598

1,394

3,443

17,036

2,268
606

1,949

1,077

38,579

222

o

222

393,967

SNAP
Households w/
Earned Income

536
784
5,133
37
751

7,241

1,284
285
600
454
296

3,343
820
306

7,388

2,317
6,773
345
682
1,127
246
508
1,047

13,045

372
244
273
727
365
1,293
406
945
5,266
682
137
523
296

11,529

49

o

49

114,784

Percentage of
SNAP
HH w/E. Income

27.79%
29.61%
33.20%
32.74%
29.57%

31.91%

26.80%
26.86%
25.88%
27.90%
29.69%
27.44%
29.57%
24.08%

27.34%

30.83%
28.00%
23.63%
27.35%
30.00%
26.59%
25.22%
27.42%

28.25%

25.36%
25.99%
28.47%
29.24%
26.90%
35.94%
29.12%
27.45%
30.91%
30.07%
22.61%
26.83%
27.48%

29.88%
22.07%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
22.07%

29.14%

Estimated Dollar
Amount of
Earned Income

$839,676.40
$1,203,007.00
$8,389,666.23
$49,197.00
$1,182,670.00

$11,664,216.63

$1,944,008.20
$398,899.07
$900,030.15
$674,590.26
$453,743.50
$5,461,980.40
$1,297,374.09
$432,098.00

$11,562,723.67

$3,982,424.60
$11,165,357.47
$491,878.00
$1,066,546.75
$1,720,131.26
$402,474.37
$727,083.17
$1,586,457.32

$21,142,352.94

$582,318.00
$320,929.00
$388,688.00
$1,133,318.00
$553,953.00
$1,955,745.75
$618,707.00
$1,368,606.00
$8,243,790.09
$1,042,747.00
$192,210.00
$822,813.06
$446,627.00

$17,670,451.90
$64,799.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$64,799.00

$182,610,358.67

Average
Amount
per HH

$1,566.56
$1,534.45
$1,634.46
$1,329.65
$1,574.79

$1,527.98

$1,514.03
$1,399.65
$1,500.05
$1,485.88
$1,532.92
$1,633.86
$1,582.16
$1,412.08

$1,507.58

$1,718.78
$1,648.51
$1,425.73
$1,563.85
$1,526.29
$1,636.07
$1,431.27
$1,515.24

$1,558.22

$1,565.37
$1,315.28
$1,423.77
$1,558.90
$1,517.68
$1,512.56
$1,523.91
$1,448.26
$1,565.47
$1,528.95
$1,402.99
$1,573.26
$1,508.88

$1,495.79
$1,322.43
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$330.61

$1,590.90



SNAP HOUSEHOLDS WITH EARNED INCOME

July 2025

PARISH
Region 1 - Orleans

Jefferson
Orleans
Plaguemines
St. Bernard

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

East Baton Rouge
East Feliciana
Iberville

Pointe Coupee
West Baton Rouge

West Feliciana

Baton Rouge Region Totals

Region 3 - Covington

Livingston
St. Helena
St. Tammany
Tangipahoa
Washington

Covington Region Totals

Region 4 - Thibodaux

Ascension
Assumption
Lafourche
St. Charles
St. James
St. John

Terrebonne

Thibodaux Region Totals

Region 5 - Lafayette

Acadia
Evangeline
Iberia
Lafayette
St. Landry
St. Martin
St. Mary

Vermilion

Lafayette Region Totals

Total # of
SNAP
Households

30,361
40,506
1,126
4,404

76,397

37,675
754
3,109
1,854
2,018
563

45,973

8,848
903
12,546
14,238
5,825

42,360

6,460
1,693
6,830
2,601
1,734
4,296
9,791

33,405

6,463
3,900
7,833
18,748
11,144
4,626
5,277
5,060

63,051

SNAP
Households w/
Earned Income

1,974
2,835
105
348

5,262

3,178
52
292
164
199
34

3,919

676
78
895
1,227
504

3,380

569
131
544
204
159
409
869

2,885

572
347
706
1,690
976
404
533
433

5,661

Percentage of
SNAP
HH w/E. Income

6.50%
7.00%
9.33%
7.90%

6.89%

8.44%
6.90%
9.39%
8.85%
9.86%
6.04%

8.52%

7.64%
8.64%
7.13%
8.62%
8.65%

7.98%

8.81%
7.74%
7.96%
7.84%
9.17%
9.52%
8.88%

8.64%

8.85%
8.90%
9.01%
9.01%
8.76%
8.73%
10.10%
8.56%

8.98%

Estimated Dollar
Amount of
Earned Income

$3,226,934.22
$4,569,917.42
$185,943.00
$597,697.05

$8,580,491.69

$5,268,150.33
$76,096.00
$471,782.00
$252,338.00
$332,557.00
$60,907.00

$6,461,830.33

$1,077,613.38
$134,617.00
$1,488,000.40
$1,860,401.59
$697,859.00

$5,258,491.37

$935,596.45
$205,485.00
$787,244.00
$332,051.00
$244,807.00
$675,438.00
$1,280,687.00

$4,461,308.45

$802,726.00
$490,201.00
$1,074,290.00
$2,644,648.06
$1,483,198.00
$593,413.00
$770,876.00
$629,248.08

$8,488,600.14

Average
Amount
per HH

$1,634.72
$1,611.96
$1,770.89
$1,717.52

$1,683.77

$1,657.69
$1,463.38
$1,615.69
$1,538.65
$1,671.14
$1,791.38

$1,622.99

$1,594.10
$1,725.86
$1,662.57
$1,516.22
$1,384.64

$1,576.68

$1,644.28
$1,568.59
$1,447.14
$1,627.70
$1,539.67
$1,651.44
$1,473.75

$1,564.65

$1,403.37
$1,412.68
$1,521.66
$1,564.88
$1,519.67
$1,468.84
$1,446.30
$1,453.23

$1,473.83



SNAP HOUSEHOLDS WITH EARNED INCOME

July 2025

PARISH
Region 6 - Lake Charles

Allen
Beauregard
Calcasieu
Cameron

Jefferson Davis
Lake Charles Region Totals
Region 7 - Alexandria

Avoyelles
Catahoula
Concordia
Grant
Lasalle
Rapides
Vernon
Winn

Alexandria Region Totals
Region 8 - Shreveport

Bossier
Caddo
Claiborne
DeSoto
Natchitoches
Red River
Sabine
Webster

Shreveport Region Totals
Region 9 - Monroe

Bienville
Caldwell
East Carroll
Franklin
Jackson
Lincoln
Madison
Morehouse
Ouachita
Richland
Tensas
Union
West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals
Other

Virtual 1

Virtual 2

Virtual 3

Others/Virtual Totals

STATE TOTALS

Total # of
SNAP
Households

1,960
2,666
15,576
117
2,555

22,874

4,827
1,066
2,341
1,623
1,009
12,218
2,805
1,303

27,192

7,603
24,349
1,477
2,525
3,800
925
2,020
3,842

46,541

1,486
946
979

2,491

1,390

3,630

1,391

3,454

17,134

2,275
616

1,936

1,106

38,834

230

o

230

396,857

SNAP
Households w/
Earned Income

161
194
1,331
12
201

1,899

431
117
204
99

95
1,021
215
122

2,304

622
2,113
114
211
378
108
164
317

4,027

133
78
129
256
130
328
165
378
1,714
252
64
165
100

3,892

O O o N

33,236

Percentage of
SNAP
HH w/E. Income

8.21%
7.28%
8.55%
10.26%
7.87%

8.30%

8.93%
10.98%
8.71%
6.10%
9.42%
8.36%
7.66%
9.36%

8.47%

8.18%
8.68%
7.72%
8.36%
9.95%
11.68%
8.12%
8.25%

8.65%

8.95%
8.25%
13.18%
10.28%
9.35%
9.04%
11.86%
10.94%
10.00%
11.08%
10.39%
8.52%
9.04%

10.02%
3.04%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
3.04%

8.37%

Estimated Dollar
Amount of
Earned Income

$233,487.92
$263,387.00
$2,074,838.71
$13,735.00
$299,727.00

$2,885,175.63

$606,086.00
$149,233.00
$286,074.00
$138,370.00
$129,811.00
$1,543,392.00
$306,128.00
$157,363.00

$3,316,457.00

$1,011,202.00
$3,378,554.61
$146,859.00
$317,587.00
$582,532.00
$170,532.00
$224,937.00
$446,469.00

$6,278,672.61

$188,336.15
$85,269.00
$171,096.00
$396,071.90
$181,695.00
$527,544.00
$238,394.00
$539,702.00
$2,603,523.00
$355,678.00
$91,125.00
$231,640.00
$136,162.00

$5,746,236.05
$9,498.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$9,498.00

$51,486,761.27

Average
Amount
per HH

$1,450.24
$1,357.66
$1,558.86
$1,144.58
$1,491.18

$1,400.50

$1,406.23
$1,275.50
$1,402.32
$1,397.68
$1,366.43
$1,511.65
$1,423.85
$1,289.86

$1,384.19

$1,625.73
$1,598.94
$1,288.24
$1,505.15
$1,541.09
$1,579.00
$1,371.57
$1,408.42

$1,489.77

$1,416.06
$1,093.19
$1,326.33
$1,547.16
$1,397.65
$1,608.37
$1,444.81
$1,427.78
$1,518.97
$1,411.42
$1,423.83
$1,403.88
$1,361.62

$1,413.93
$1,356.86
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$339.22

$1,549.13



