SNAP HOUSEHOLDS WITH EARNED INCOME August 2025

	Total # of	SNAP	Percentage of	Estimated Dollar	Average
	SNAP	Households w/	SNAP	Amount of	Amount
PARISH	Households	Earned Income	HH w/E. Income	Earned Income	per HH
Region 1 - Orleans					
Jefferson	30,123	9,462	31.41%	\$14,791,982.89	\$1,563.30
Orleans	40,231	8,763	21.78%	\$13,451,645.50	\$1,535.05
	1,131	335	29.62%	\$568,343.39	\$1,696.55
Plaquemines	4,357	1,339	30.73%	\$2,262,107.40	\$1,689.40
St. Bernard	4,337	1,339	30.73/0	\$2,202,107.40	\$1,069.40
Orleans Region Totals	75,842	19,899	26.24%	\$31,074,079.18	\$1,621.08
Region 2 - Baton Rouge					
East Baton Rouge	37,404	11,294	30.19%	\$18,787,777.28	\$1,663.52
East Feliciana	732	170	23.22%	\$264,447.00	\$1,555.57
Iberville	3,126	838	26.81%	\$1,370,906.75	\$1,635.93
Pointe Coupee	1,827	499	27.31%	\$783,259.39	\$1,569.66
West Baton Rouge	2,005	619	30.87%	\$1,043,825.45	\$1,686.31
West Feliciana	566	157	27.74%	\$264,319.00	\$1,683.56
West Felicialia	300	137	27.74/0	3204,319.00	\$1,065.50
Baton Rouge Region Totals	45,660	13,577	29.73%	\$22,514,534.87	\$1,632.43
Region 3 - Covington					
region o comigton					
Livingston	8,742	2,788	31.89%	\$4,597,415.70	\$1,649.00
St. Helena	889	202	22.72%	\$337,740.00	\$1,671.98
St. Tammany	12,491	3,900	31.22%	\$6,685,619.42	\$1,714.26
Tangipahoa	14,110	4,258	30.18%	\$6,702,920.52	\$1,574.19
Washington	5,765	1,494	25.92%	\$2,279,243.90	\$1,525.60
Covington Region Totals	41,997	12,642	30.10%	\$20,602,939.54	\$1,627.01
Region 4 - Thibodaux					
Ascension	6,405	2,042	31.88%	\$3,501,309.27	\$1,714.65
Assumption	1,686	378	22.42%	\$598,067.00	\$1,582.19
Lafourche	6,827	2,006	29.38%	\$3,021,540.16	\$1,506.25
St. Charles	2,550	777	30.47%	\$1,336,461.21	\$1,720.03
St. James	1,724	446	25.87%	\$758,811.00	\$1,701.37
St. John	4,298	1,152	26.80%	\$1,888,555.37	\$1,639.37
Terrebonne	9,714	2,992	30.80%	\$4,594,808.97	\$1,535.70
Thibodaux Region Totals	33,204	9,793	29.49%	\$15,699,552.98	\$1,628.51
	33,23	5,150	2011070	+10,000,001.00	Ψ-/σ-σ-σ-σ-
Region 5 - Lafayette					
Acadia	6,416	1,961	30.56%	\$2,960,221.26	\$1,509.55
Evangeline	3,835	1,091	28.45%	\$1,623,026.00	\$1,487.65
Iberia	7,768	2,324	29.92%	\$3,583,981.40	\$1,542.16
Lafayette	18,653	6,470	34.69%	\$10,374,767.47	\$1,603.52
St. Landry	11,065	3,229	29.18%	\$5,060,522.27	\$1,567.21
St. Martin	4,564	1,389	30.43%	\$2,243,227.80	\$1,614.99
St. Mary	5,268	1,572	29.84%	\$2,242,501.76	\$1,426.53
Vermilion	5,005	1,585	31.67%	\$2,526,460.00	\$1,593.98
Lafayette Region Totals	62,574	19,621	31.36%	\$30,614,707.96	\$1,543.20
Larayette negion Totals	02,374	13,021	31.30/0	730,014,707.30	71,373.20

SNAP HOUSEHOLDS WITH EARNED INCOME August 2025

August 2025	T-1-1# -f	CNAD	Danisantana of	Fatimete d Delley	A
	Total # of	SNAP	Percentage of	Estimated Dollar	Average
PARISH	SNAP Households	Households w/ Earned Income	SNAP HH w/E. Income	Amount of Earned Income	Amount
PANISH	Households	Earned income	nn w/E. Income	carned income	per HH
Region 6 - Lake Charles					
• "	1 020	F26	27.700/	¢020.676.40	¢4 FCC F
Allen	1,929	536	27.79%	\$839,676.40	\$1,566.5
Beauregard	2,648	784	29.61%	\$1,203,007.00	\$1,534.4
Calcasieu	15,461	5,133	33.20%	\$8,389,666.23	\$1,634.4
Cameron	113	37	32.74%	\$49,197.00	\$1,329.6
Jefferson Davis	2,540	751	29.57%	\$1,182,670.00	\$1,574.7
Lake Charles Region Totals	22,691	7,241	31.91%	\$11,664,216.63	\$1,527.9
Region 7 - Alexandria					
Avoyelles	4,791	1,284	26.80%	\$1,944,008.20	\$1,514.0
Catahoula	1,061	285	26.86%	\$398,899.07	\$1,399.6
Concordia	2,318	600	25.88%	\$900,030.15	\$1,500.0
Grant	1,627	454	27.90%	\$674,590.26	\$1,485.8
Lasalle	997	296	29.69%	\$453,743.50	\$1,532.9
Rapides	12,185	3,343	27.44%	\$5,461,980.40	\$1,633.8
Vernon	2,773	820	29.57%	\$1,297,374.09	\$1,582.1
Winn	1,271	306	24.08%	\$432,098.00	\$1,412.0
Alexandria Region Totals	27,023	7,388	27.34%	\$11,562,723.67	\$1,507.5
Region 8 - Shreveport					
Bossier	7,516	2,317	30.83%	\$3,982,424.60	\$1,718.7
Caddo	24,191	6,773	28.00%	\$11,165,357.47	\$1,648.5
Claiborne	1,460	345	23.63%	\$491,878.00	\$1,425.7
	2,494	682	27.35%	\$1,066,546.75	\$1,423.
DeSoto	•			\$1,720,131.26	
Natchitoches	3,757 925	1,127 246	30.00% 26.59%	\$1,720,131.26	\$1,526.2 \$1,636.0
Red River				· ·	
Sabine	2,014	508	25.22%	\$727,083.17	\$1,431.2
Webster	3,818	1,047	27.42%	\$1,586,457.32	\$1,515.2
Shreveport Region Totals	46,175	13,045	28.25%	\$21,142,352.94	\$1,558.2
Region 9 - Monroe					
Bienville	1,467	372	25.36%	\$582,318.00	\$1,565.3
Caldwell	939	244	25.99%	\$320,929.00	\$1,315.2
East Carroll	959	273	28.47%	\$388,688.00	\$1,423.7
Franklin	2,486	727	29.24%	\$1,133,318.00	\$1,558.9
Jackson	1,357	365	26.90%	\$553,953.00	\$1,517.6
Lincoln	3,598	1,293	35.94%	\$1,955,745.75	\$1,512.5
Madison	1,394	406	29.12%	\$618,707.00	\$1,523.9
Morehouse	3,443	945	27.45%	\$1,368,606.00	\$1,448.2
Ouachita	17,036	5,266	30.91%	\$8,243,790.09	\$1,565.4
Richland	2,268	682	30.07%	\$1,042,747.00	\$1,528.9
Tensas	606	137	22.61%	\$192,210.00	\$1,402.9
Union	1,949	523	26.83%	\$822,813.06	\$1,573.2
West Carroll	1,077	296	27.48%	\$446,627.00	\$1,508.8
Monroe Region Totals	38,579	11,529	29.88%	\$17,670,451.90	\$1,495.7
Other	222	49	22.07%	\$64,799.00	\$1,322.4
Virtual 1	0	0	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.0
Virtual 2	0	0	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.0
Virtual 3	0	0	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.0
Others/Virtual Totals	222	49	22.07%	\$64,799.00	\$330.6
STATE TOTALS	393,967	114,784	29.14%	\$182,610,358.67	\$1,590.9
VIAIL IVIAL	333,307	114,704	23.14/0	9132,010,330.07	71,330.30

SNAP HOUSEHOLDS WITH EARNED INCOME July 2025

	Total # of	SNAP	Percentage of	Estimated Dollar	Average
DARIGH	SNAP	Households w/	SNAP	Amount of	Amount
PARISH	Households	Earned Income	HH w/E. Income	Earned Income	per HH
Region 1 - Orleans					
Jefferson	30,361	1,974	6.50%	\$3,226,934.22	\$1,634.72
Orleans	40,506	2,835	7.00%	\$4,569,917.42	\$1,611.96
Plaquemines	1,126	105	9.33%	\$185,943.00	\$1,770.89
St. Bernard	4,404	348	7.90%	\$597,697.05	\$1,770.53
St. Dernard	4,404	340	7.5070	Ç557,057.05	Ψ1,717.32
Orleans Region Totals	76,397	5,262	6.89%	\$8,580,491.69	\$1,683.77
Region 2 - Baton Rouge					
East Baton Rouge	37,675	3,178	8.44%	\$5,268,150.33	\$1,657.69
East Feliciana	754	52	6.90%	\$76,096.00	\$1,463.38
Iberville	3,109	292	9.39%	\$471,782.00	\$1,615.69
Pointe Coupee	1,854	164	8.85%	\$252,338.00	\$1,538.65
West Baton Rouge	2,018	199	9.86%	\$332,557.00	\$1,671.14
West Feliciana	563	34	6.04%	\$60,907.00	\$1,791.38
				,,	, ,
Baton Rouge Region Totals	45,973	3,919	8.52%	\$6,461,830.33	\$1,622.99
Region 3 - Covington					
Livingston	8,848	676	7.64%	\$1,077,613.38	\$1,594.10
St. Helena	903	78	8.64%	\$134,617.00	\$1,725.86
St. Tammany	12,546	895	7.13%	\$1,488,000.40	\$1,662.57
Tangipahoa	14,238	1,227	8.62%	\$1,860,401.59	\$1,516.22
Washington	5,825	504	8.65%	\$697,859.00	\$1,384.64
Covington Region Totals	42,360	3,380	7.98%	\$5,258,491.37	\$1,576.68
Region 4 - Thibodaux					
Ascension	6,460	569	8.81%	\$935,596.45	\$1,644.28
Assumption	1,693	131	7.74%	\$205,485.00	\$1,568.59
Lafourche	6,830	544	7.96%	\$787,244.00	\$1,447.14
St. Charles	2,601	204	7.84%	\$332,051.00	\$1,627.70
St. James	1,734	159	9.17%	\$244,807.00	\$1,539.67
St. John	4,296	409	9.52%	\$675,438.00	\$1,651.44
Terrebonne	9,791	869	8.88%	\$1,280,687.00	\$1,473.75
Thibodaux Region Totals	33,405	2,885	8.64%	\$4,461,308.45	\$1,564.65
Region 5 - Lafayette					
Acadia	6,463	572	8.85%	\$802,726.00	\$1,403.37
Evangeline	3,900	347	8.90%	\$490,201.00	\$1,403.37
Iberia	7,833	706	9.01%	\$1,074,290.00	\$1,521.66
Lafayette	18,748	1,690	9.01%	\$2,644,648.06	\$1,521.00
St. Landry	11,144	976	8.76%	\$1,483,198.00	\$1,504.66
	4,626	404	8.73%	\$593,413.00	\$1,319.07
St. Martin	5,277	533	10.10%	\$770,876.00	\$1,466.84
St. Mary Vermilion	5,060	433	8.56%	\$629,248.08	\$1,446.30
	·				
Lafayette Region Totals	63,051	5,661	8.98%	\$8,488,600.14	\$1,473.83

SNAP HOUSEHOLDS WITH EARNED INCOME July 2025

July 2025	7.1.1 0.6	CNAD	B	Estado I Balla	
	Total # of	SNAP	Percentage of	Estimated Dollar	Average
PARISH	SNAP Households	Households w/ Earned Income	SNAP HH w/E. Income	Amount of Earned Income	Amount per HH
FANISH	Households	Earned income	HH W/E. Income	Earned income	per nn
Region 6 - Lake Charles					
Allen	1,960	161	8.21%	\$233,487.92	\$1,450.24
Beauregard	2,666	194	7.28%	\$263,387.00	\$1,357.66
Calcasieu	15,576	1,331	8.55%	\$2,074,838.71	\$1,558.86
Cameron	117	12	10.26%	\$13,735.00	\$1,144.58
Jefferson Davis	2,555	201	7.87%	\$299,727.00	\$1,491.18
Lake Charles Region Totals	22,874	1,899	8.30%	\$2,885,175.63	\$1,400.50
Region 7 - Alexandria					
Avoyelles	4,827	431	8.93%	\$606,086.00	\$1,406.23
Catahoula	1,066	117	10.98%	\$149,233.00	\$1,275.50
Concordia	2,341	204	8.71%	\$286,074.00	\$1,402.32
Grant	1,623	99	6.10%	\$138,370.00	\$1,397.68
Lasalle	1,009	95	9.42%	\$129,811.00	\$1,366.43
Rapides	12,218	1,021	8.36%	\$1,543,392.00	\$1,511.65
Vernon	2,805	215	7.66%	\$306,128.00	\$1,423.85
Winn	1,303	122	9.36%	\$157,363.00	\$1,289.86
Alexandria Region Totals	27,192	2,304	8.47%	\$3,316,457.00	\$1,384.19
Region 8 - Shreveport					
	7.602	622	0.400/	¢4 044 202 00	¢4 cas 72
Bossier	7,603	622	8.18%	\$1,011,202.00	\$1,625.73
Caddo	24,349	2,113	8.68%	\$3,378,554.61	\$1,598.94
Claiborne	1,477	114 211	7.72%	\$146,859.00	\$1,288.24
DeSoto	2,525	378	8.36%	\$317,587.00	\$1,505.15 \$1,541.09
Natchitoches Red River	3,800 925	108	9.95% 11.68%	\$582,532.00 \$170,532.00	\$1,541.09
	2,020	164	8.12%	\$224,937.00	\$1,379.00
Sabine Webster	3,842	317	8.25%	\$446,469.00	\$1,371.37
al	AC F.4.1	4.027	0 (50/	¢C 270 C72 C1	\$1,489.77
Shreveport Region Totals	46,541	4,027	8.65%	\$6,278,672.61	\$1,489.77
Region 9 - Monroe					
Bienville	1,486	133	8.95%	\$188,336.15	\$1,416.06
Caldwell	946	78	8.25%	\$85,269.00	\$1,093.19
East Carroll	979	129	13.18%	\$171,096.00	\$1,326.33
Franklin	2,491	256	10.28%	\$396,071.90	\$1,547.16
Jackson	1,390	130	9.35%	\$181,695.00	\$1,397.65
Lincoln	3,630	328	9.04%	\$527,544.00	\$1,608.37
Madison	1,391	165	11.86%	\$238,394.00	\$1,444.81
Morehouse	3,454	378	10.94%	\$539,702.00	\$1,427.78
Ouachita	17,134	1,714	10.00%	\$2,603,523.00	\$1,518.97
Richland	2,275	252	11.08%	\$355,678.00	\$1,411.42
Tensas	616	64	10.39%	\$91,125.00	\$1,423.83
Union	1,936	165	8.52%	\$231,640.00	\$1,403.88
West Carroll	1,106	100	9.04%	\$136,162.00	\$1,361.62
Monroe Region Totals	38,834	3,892	10.02%	\$5,746,236.05	\$1,413.93
Other	230	7	3.04%	\$9,498.00	\$1,356.86
Virtual 1	0	0	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00
Virtual 2	0	0	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00
Virtual 3	0	0	0.00%	\$0.00	\$0.00
Others/Virtual Totals	230	7	3.04%	\$9,498.00	\$339.22
STATE TOTALS	396,857	33,236	8.37%	\$51,486,761.27	\$1,549.13